L WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and

Conservation Office  Amendment to Project Agreement

Project Sponsor:  Whidbey Camano Land Trust Project Number: 17-1062 A
Project Title: Dugualla Bay Tidelands Acquisition Amendment Number: 4
Amendment Type:

Time Extension
Amendment Description:

Pursuant to a request from Whidbey Camano Land Trust the Project Agreement identified
above is amended to extend the end date of this agreement.

The project period of 01/19/2018 to 09/30/2019 is extended to allow the contracting party
until 09/30/2020 to complete the project.

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto,
shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this
Amendment.

State Of Washington
Recreation and Conservation Office

o o Wy(f

Kareén Cottingham

TITLE: Director

DATE: 3/”/{%

Pre-approved as to form:
By: 1S/

Assistant Attorney General

SAL Project Time Extension Amendment
State Building Construction Account RCW 77.85, WAC 420
TIMEXTEN.RPT



Amendment Milestone Report

Project Number: 17-1062 A Amendment Number: 4
Project Name: Dugualla Bay Tidelands Acquisition
Sponsor: Whidbey Camano Land Trust
IAC Project Manager: Marc Duboiski
! : Milestone Target Date Comments/Description =
Project Start 01/19/2018
X 1 | Cultural Resources Complete 01/19/2018 | Exempt per RCO-DAHP programmatic
agreement - acquisition, no ground
disturbance.
X Order Appraisal(s) 04/15/2018
X 1 | Order Appraisal Review(s) 06/15/2018
X 1 | Progress Report Due 07/31/2018
X | Annual Project Billing Due 07/31/2018
X Environmental Assess Complete 12/15/2018
X 1 | Progress Report Due 01/31/2019
X | | Purchase Agreement Signed 02/01/2019
] Acquisition Closing 04/30/2019
Recorded Acg Documents to RCO 05/31/2019
] Annual Project Billing Due 07/31/2019
] Progress Report Due 07/31/2019
Stewardship Plan to RCO 12/31/2019
] Progress Report Due 01/31/2020
1 | Annual Project Billing Due 07/31/2020
RCO Final Inspection 09/30/2020
1 Agreement End Date 09/30/2020
Final Report Due 10/31/2020
Final Billing Due 10/31/2020

X = Milestone Complete
! = Critical Milestone

AMILESTO.RPT

March 11, 2019

Page:




